VATTONAL Assessment C	entre Services. w	11 12N'43 SULS 234	50003	)
Dave In: 1 0/0 04/2023. 15	120 Hob description	Date &Time C		e by
RetNo: Upp chilos	POV SAS e-Ming	**	.	
Vali No: 68 - 2627/	E-mail (within the	(AIC 2his)		
D.D.A: 0504 2022 19	1-Motor Clalin	-	1 11	1
	I-Motor W/O	Yünis: OD Inn, W. 11013	- 4	
QD (7) Repening Only	1-Phote Uploud	cd !		
discussion and a selection of the select	Assessment/Surv	er Report	Annual States and the	
TP (asurer)	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to Owner/Wisa		And the state of t
Protorred Wkop I NO Assign Wksp / O	V:/: (	· Tol:	Fax:	:
To Penticulars: Yell No	SLA 8389D	, INC( , )\Non-live	2( )'.	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	314 FERENCE
Polley No: (	Period: (	Cover Type:	(	grammer of a science of the second
Confirmed by 1 (	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Date: Tin-	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLU	
Insured/Oriver Liability: (	AND NAMED OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	O): N: 0-2014, F: 21-79	M. P. 30-14094)	The same of the sa
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES (	)/40( )	ally or Ministral George Security production of the State	And the state of t
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON OF THE PE	g:\$1,000( )/\$2,000(	The same of the sa		-
General Kemiska i 4 1 10 9 9 9 9 9	dishara ella shotsa		State Line Service	
( ) Walk-in Chromber ( Custom	THE PERSON NAMED AND POST OF PERSONS ASSESSED TO PERSONS ASSESSED	Adamial & Strictly NO 12for	of tabaltar.	
( ) Tetal Loss Case : to c-ma	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	The second secon		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( )	Invoice: YES( )/N	O(); Towing Co:(		
Remarking AUNG Bollage of Es	661617 4344 574 774	A AMOUNDAMINE	Company and Company	onsby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	)/Courtagy Car (			white the the manufacture as
2) QC Check / Pest Reputs Inspectio	The same of the sa			-
3) 'Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair C	Cost > \$3000] (	)		
Injury:	and an interesting of the state	and the same of th	reasonable appropriate of the conference of the	* #
			2012:03:04	April 3
Product standards from the	CITAL SAME COLOR ASSESSMENT	MA BORN ACCOUNTS AS A SOUTH	5 P	firman
110000000000000000000000000000000000000		V	, 7	
	B	)	Section and the section of the secti	produce your all-deducers despite to
The second secon		**************************************	1	
The state of the s			Ton I see a deal to the seed	(5) (1) (1) (1) (1)
NA23010		Invested Preparation Chi	E HOUSE AND A STATE	BIN TASK SIL
The Part State Company of the Part of the	等更多。1987年2月2日 - 1987年 - 19874年 - 1987年 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 19874 - 1987	1) AR: Accident Papering (53 2) DA: Damage Assessment (51		
and have been dearly and the second s		3) TF 1 Towing Fee	\$197513 \$1929	
Wind or A Property of the Prop	and the state of t	Springle of the state of the st	Caracter) 35c	
mizet No:	The special of the state of the special of the state of t	d) TR: Redimeedir	311	
amaged Pordon: E.M.	The state of the s	T) NI elecoda, + Soit. Tours	5140	
and the latest and th	white the party of	on	\$5	
Checked by (Engr-in-Charge	) }	*NS: Country Carl Tot Allow *NS: Repetit Counties adon	310	
THE PARTY CONTRACTOR STATES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	CAN PROPERTY AND	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	S254	
detaile comments.			A STATE OF S	
i' Li	incomments to 17 houses, and were against adoption to many or an exemption of the first state of the first	In pitalites biode	Fit Charged	To be a second
Land and the same of the same		1419 (me Varad	Crapteries Sin	The state of the s

. .



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 06/04/2023 15:30 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 05/04/2023 17:35 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Commonwealth Ave W, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number CB8527Z

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes LEGEND BUS PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No 2XXXXX403E **Email Address** carrie@transland.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91383665 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Hiace Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Auto CC 2982

## INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMB1SNW00000502301 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

## DRIVER

Name of Driver XIAO JIAN NRIC No SXXXX692A Date Of Birth 09/11/1968 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 10/04/2008 Driving experience 15 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91383665 Alt. Phone Number Email Address carrie@transland.com.sg Address BLK 87 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE #04-25 Address complement Postcode 140087 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 CHEN LI Name Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** SLA8389D Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	WONG MINHUI PAMELA
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-91708867
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid,
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

GEN

Policyholder's Signat

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

## Sketch Plan

OREICH FIAN					
		1 1 1 1 1			
					(B) CB85272
					T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
					(B) SLA 8389 <b>D</b>
					P 33178 P
			411111		
	COMMONNEALTY				
	AVE WEST	/			
			31		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CHARLEST THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	A CONTROL OF THE PARTY AND PROPERTY AND PROP	The state of the s

Describe Circumstance of the Accident	
I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG, COMMONWEBETH AVE WEST, ON THE A	MODILE
MALE TRACKS AS MEMBER AS ME	
VANE. TRAFFIC WAS HEAVY , VEHICLES WERE ALL MOVING SLOW	Υ.
I SLOWED DOWN AND STOP DUE TO THE HEAVY TRAFFIC.	
Diamer- / Land - Control -	
SUPPENLY, I FELT AN IMPACT FROM THE REAR. I ALIGHTED	
AND FOUND MY VEHICLE BEAUGIPELAR ENDED.	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not in applicyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

# (3)

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of accident	05/04/2023	Time: 17:35		
location of accident	COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST			
	the state of the s	n yamete elektronik		
Vehicle Number	CB8527Z		Make/Mode	1: TOYOTA HIACE
	CHINA TAIPING	Eng. cc &	Transmission	3.0
Policy No.	DMB1SHW0000050730		P <del>olicy Type</del>	. C/ TPFT/ TPO .
	LEGEND BUS PTE LTD		NRIC/FIN no	: 201435403E
Email:	CARRIE @ TRANSLAND. COM. SG		Contact no.	91383665
Billio				
	NAIT DAIX			S6861692A
Email:				91383665
	Indoor (Outdoo)	WWW. Strain Gallery dr. Course to		: 09-11-1968
	BLK 87 COMMONWEALTH CLOSE #	The same of the sa		
Driving pass date:	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	Relationship with	Policyholder	EMPLOYEE
Weather conditions:		Road surface:	Ord Wet	
Police report:		Video Footage:		
Prosection Letter:	0	If Yes against whom:		
Passenger (incl. Driver):				
, descrigat (man and an	Passenger 1		Passenger 2	
Name:	CHEN LI			
Gender:	Male / (Female)		Male / Femal	e
Witness:	Yes/ No If Yes, provide injurio Witness 1	es details:-	Witness 2	
Name:	*			
Contact no.:	ker			
Injuries:	Yes/ No If Yes, provide injurie	es details:-		
	Name	Veh No.	Seatbelt	Conveyed to hospital
			Yes/ No	Yes/ No
			Yes/ No	Yes/ No
	Vehicle B	acirery activity	Vehicle C	
Vehicle no.:	SLA8389D			
Driver name:	WONG MINHUI PAMELA			
NRIC/ FIN no.:	to provide the first because of the second o			
Contact no:	73880519			
Insurance Co:				
Remarks: (Made/Model, Passenger, property info & etc)				
	, Skirolity, elikuseta	nymina demi Tyse i		
Claim Type:	Own Damage/(Third Party) Reporting (	Only Policyholder/		
Workshop:		driver Signature:		



## 中国太平保险 (新加坡) 有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Bus

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1937 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MZ601

R SN

AN0580A Cov. Type:F

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNW00000502301

Engine No.: 1KD2125528 Cha. No.:KDH2010084867

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

CB8527Z

2. Name of Policy Holder

LEGEND BUS PTE LTD

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

18/01/2023

Excess Sect. II

Date of Expiry of Insurance

17/01/2024

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

Authorised Doce

ODDS

6222 1033

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

www.sg.cntaiping.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) \*3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©63896111